TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IOWA WIRELESS SERVICES, L.P.		107/01/2004	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IOWA WIRELESS SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	4135 NW URBANDALE DR	
City:	URBANDALE	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50322	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2979755	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (563)324-1616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: usptomail@l-wlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LANE & WATERMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 220 N. MAIN ST., STE. 600

Address Line 4: DAVENPORT, IOWA 52801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHRYN E. COX
Signature:	/KATHRYN E. COX/
Date:	08/17/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Conversion#page1.tif

900169570 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0030

OP \$40.00 29/9/55

source=Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0031

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "IOWA WIRELESS SERVICES, L.P." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IOWA WIRELESS SERVICES, L.P." TO "IOWA WIRELESS SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 4:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

2789764 8100V

040441519

Daniet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3175094

DATE: 06-16-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0032

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF IOWA WIRELESS SERVICES, L.P.

The undersigned limited partnership, pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Limited Limited Company Act and Section 17-219 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, does hereby certify that:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Partnership was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3. The date on which the Limited Partnership was first formed is August 27, 1997.
- 4. The name of the limited partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Iowa Wireless Services, L.P.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) is Iowa Wireless Services, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective on July 1, 2004 at 12:00 a.m.

Dated: June 14, 2004

IOWA WIRELESS SERVICES, L.P.

By: INS Wireless, Inc., its General Partner

Richard M. Vohs, President and CEO

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:25 FM 06/15/2004 FILED 04:07 PM 06/15/2004 SRV 040441519 - 2789764 FILE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 08/17/2010